OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::SIVASAGAR

NOTICE Dated 2nd day of January, 2024.

The last date for submission of "QUOTATION FOR OUTSOURCING OF SWEEPING & CLEANING SERVICES" in the O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar published earlier by the O/o the undersigned vide memo No. DJSV/ACCT./2023/8249-8253 dated 16.12.2023 **is extended till 08.01.2024**. The intending parties are to submit the quotations to the **undersigned during the office hours on or before 08.01.2024**. All other terms and conditions of the quotation shall remain same.

District & Sessions Judge, District Sivasagar. Dated: 2.1.2024,

Memo No. DJSV/Acct./2024/ 0001 -0007 · **Copy for information to**:-

- 1. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Sivasagar, for uploading the NIQ in the official website of Sivasagar District Judiciary.
- 3. The Accounts Section, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 4. Notice Board, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 5. Notice Board, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar.
- 6. Order Book.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Vasadars Judge